INFANTRY ASSAULTMAN COURSE PROGRAM OF INSTRUCTION

SECTION II - SUMMARY OF HOURS

PEACETIME (38 TRAINING DAYS)

ACADEMIC TIME

TITLE

M16A2 SERVICE RIFLE
M249 SQUAD AUTOMATIC WEAPON
M203 GRENADE LAUNCHER
MUNITIONS
LAND NAVIGATION
COMBAT CONDITIONING
COMMUNICATIONS
NUCLEAR, BIOLOGICAL, AND CHEMICAL PROTECTION MEASURES
OFFENSE
DEFENSE
SCOUTING AND PATROLLING
MILITARY OPERATIONS ON URBAN TERRAIN
MK153 SMAW
DEMOLITIONS
ARMOR IDENTIFICATION
JAVELIN WEAPON SYSTEM
BATTLE SKILLS ASSESSMENT EXERCISE
TOTAL ACADEMIC HOURS:

ADMINISTRATIVE TIME

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCESSING

SUPPLY DRAW AND TURN IN

WEAPONS DRAW AND TURN IN

PREPARE AND MAINTAIN INDIVIDUAL EQUIPMENT
PX AND BARBER SHOP CALLS

FOOT MOVEMENTS

VEHICULAR MOVEMENT

TRAINING AREA POLICE CALLS
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Date: 20030617

ANNEX




INFANTRY ASSAULTMAN COURSE PROGRAM OF INSTRUCTION

SECTION II - SUMMARY OF HOURS
WEAPONS MAINTENANCE
BARRACKS FIELD DAY
END OF COURSE FORMATIVE EVALUATION
GRADUATION REHEARSAL AND CEREMONY
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE HOURS:

SUMMARY (PEACETIME)

ACADEMIC TIME
ADMINISTRATIVE TIME

TOTAL ACADEMIC AND ADMINISTRATIVE TIME:

MOBILIZATION (36 TRAINING DAYS)

10.00

5.00

1.00

3.00

91.50

435.50

91.50

527.00

Date: 20030617

In the event of mobilization, the Infantry Assaultman Course will be reduced from 52 to
42 calendar days and from 38 to 36 academic days. Every effort will be made to reduce

administrative hours.
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